TOWN OF SHARON

MEETING NOTICE

Town Clerk

POSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF M.G.L. CHAPTER 39 SECTION 23A AS AMENDED.

Planning Board
Agenda

LOCATION OF MEETING: Community Center

DATE & TIME: Thursday, September 28, 2017 7:30 PM

7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:45 PM

8:15 PM
8:45 PM
9:00 PM

AGENDA

Chair Welcome

Scenic Road Public Hearing

Public Hearing - Temporary Moratorium on the Sale and Distribution of
Recreational Marijuana

Public Hearing - Sharon Zoning By-Laws - Business District D

Approve Meeting Minutes

Any topic the Chair would like to discuss that was not known 48 hours
in advance.

Next Scheduled Meeting Dates

10/12 (First Congregational Church of Sharon - Sign), 10/28



